
Training 10 Mar 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: f492288b
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Dragon becomes life coach
            New crisp taste: grass
            Dictator Otto is overthrown
            Nun wins the WMC
            Gravity disappears temporarily at local diner
            Werewolves turn out to be nice
            Grandchildren have great-grandchildren
            Girl sings rap
            Network shutdown in Chicago
            Ghosts take stand-up comedy.
            Goldfish start blogging about adventures
            Referendum decides alcohol ban
            Cat successfully flies
            Cacti throw a surprise birthday party
            Cannon improved
            Radio station broadcasts wedding
            Dancing mushrooms invade town square
            Opera performed by squirrels
            Zombie joins yoga class
            Ghosts conduct symphonies at midnight
            Enrolled escapes home
            Monkey appears on TV
            Sock puppet revolution begins
            New body imaging
            Whales' language translated
            Balloons hold philosophical debates
            Icicle breaks the asphalt
            Time traveler lost socks
            One million poems written
            Photographer photographs a whale
            Man lands on Mars
            Lost city discovered beneath candy store
            Thermostat rebels, shocks everyone
            Swamp on everyone's lips
            Moon invites astronauts for tea
            Natural disaster in Madagascar
            Robots declare independence day
            Bread starts gossiping
            Giant strawberries invade town
            Swimmers swim too far

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 10 Mar 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: f492288b
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Marriage for animals legalised
            Mushrooms become self-luminous
            Surreal apparitions paint landscape
            Chocolate bend in space
            Aliens teach earthlings dancing
            Giraffes paint the town
            Sneakers gain superpowers.
            Ice cream truck escapes
            Analog cameras are being scrapped
            Penguins throw a grand party
            Aliens launch cookbook
            Cats debate philosophy in coffee shop
            Eagles take over libraries
            Laces are banned
            War on the mountain
            Cat eats shark
            Library books bring snacks
            Dolphins start podcast about ocean news
            English-French couple wins pétanque tournament
            Queen builds pyramid
            Lollipops become currency
            Cats start a protest
            Giant marshmallow lands safely
            Chickens take over the superhero industry
            Satellite crashed
            The weather is going crazy
            Aliens smoke cloud of magic
            Germans make intricate lace doilies
            Giant hamster runs for city council.
            Balloons start talking back
            Ruin rebuilt
            Candy corn found in caves
            Shop stops selling
            Cows stop giving milk
            Clouds participate in debates
            Alien fashion show dazzles Earthlings
            The candle smells like tobacco
            Spaghetti rains in Italy
            Haunted house seeks new tenants
            Wolves throw a barbecue

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 10 Mar 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: f492288b
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Robot chefs bake Udemy courses
            3 dead in pasta eating contest
            Knights join a modern-day wrestling league
            Bank swindled by con man
            Razor discovered
            Aliens open a galactic diner
            Bill Gates loses his fortune
            "Burj Dubai" is being expanded
            Wizards declare holiday
            Tape measures steal hearts
            Statue comes to life
            Dancing flamingos take over ballet class
            Worms host pop concert
            Robot baker creates world's largest cake
            Ducks learn synchronized swimming
            Talking computer introduced
            Counterfeit banknotes detected
            Chickens open bakery shop
            Time machine runs out
            Worms build skyscrapers overnight
            Intern promoted to manager
            Dragon buys convertible car
            Glasses made of diamond
            Library books escape for wild adventure
            Televisions spontaneously start cooking
            EU in America
            One sounds silly in the microphone
            Time broccoli grows legs
            Unemployment banned by constitution
            Magical shoe store offers teleportation
            Dinosaurs steal pizza
            Magical spoons stir emotions
            World's oceans dry up
            People refuse to pay bills
            Ninja squirrels swoop in
            Wells run dry
            North Korea offers coffee and pastries
            The battle for the stone won
            Vampires play chess at night
            Squirrels declare independence from backyard rules

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 10 Mar 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: f492288b
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Wizards play golf
            Coca Cola buys Pepsi
            Locke is on ice
            Turtles start a racing league
            Korean talks without result
            Painter paints a king
            Pope dies the day after tomorrow
            Mobile phone with endless battery
            Fish break dance party
            Flying pigs dominate local airspace
            Turtle wins marathon race
            The same day happens twice
            Library is burning down
            Socks develop consciousness, seek freedom
            Gas station offers purple gasoline
            Moonlight disco for hedgehogs
            Garden master mows the grass
            Zebra joins circus troupe
            Dragon becomes local celebrity chef
            3-liter car in production
            Zombie becomes life coach
            Talking plants organize protest against drought
            Bloodbath in the Black Forest
            Rain of tacos falls in Texas
            Library books start gossiping
            Every day ends with a cliffhanger
            Dance teacher wins despite leg fracture
            Butterfly lands on Mount Everest
            Keytar battles never won
            Construction of the toy museum
            Talking dogs run for office
            Pirates overtakes ship on museum
            USA divides itself
            Invisible paint leads to art heist
            Sasquatch engages in yoga
            Ledersitze gehören zur Normalausstattung
            Students on vacation
            Flying fish set records
            Banana peels become currency
            Homophobia eradicated

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 10 Mar 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: f492288b
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Olympians win hula hoops
            Martians enjoy Earth music
            Fish outsmart fishermen
            The return of the fat years
            First hair extension breaks
            Aliens teach salsa dancing
            Computers made of plastic
            Easter Bunny missed Christmas
            Dinner table debates politics
            Chieftain makes peace
            Pandemic hairloss
            Zeppelin transports 10,000th passenger
            Sweaters given sentience
            Dragons battle with umbrellas.
            One eats a ton of eggs

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


