

# Training 10 Mar 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175  
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: f492288b  
Recall time: 15 min

1	Dragon becomes life coach
2	New crisp taste: grass
3	Dictator Otto is overthrown
4	Nun wins the WMC
5	Gravity disappears temporarily at local diner
6	Werewolves turn out to be nice
7	Grandchildren have great-grandchildren
8	Girl sings rap
9	Network shutdown in Chicago
10	Ghosts take stand-up comedy.
11	Goldfish start blogging about adventures
12	Referendum decides alcohol ban
13	Cat successfully flies
14	Cacti throw a surprise birthday party
15	Cannon improved
16	Radio station broadcasts wedding
17	Dancing mushrooms invade town square
18	Opera performed by squirrels
19	Zombie joins yoga class
20	Ghosts conduct symphonies at midnight
21	Enrolled escapes home
22	Monkey appears on TV
23	Sock puppet revolution begins
24	New body imaging
25	Whales' language translated
26	Balloons hold philosophical debates
27	Icicle breaks the asphalt
28	Time traveler lost socks
29	One million poems written
30	Photographer photographs a whale
31	Man lands on Mars
32	Lost city discovered beneath candy store
33	Thermostat rebels, shocks everyone
34	Swamp on everyone's lips
35	Moon invites astronauts for tea
36	Natural disaster in Madagascar
37	Robots declare independence day
38	Bread starts gossiping
39	Giant strawberries invade town
40	Swimmers swim too far

## Training 10 Mar 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175  
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: f492288b  
Recall time: 15 min

41	Marriage for animals legalised
42	Mushrooms become self-luminous
43	Surreal apparitions paint landscape
44	Chocolate bend in space
45	Aliens teach earthlings dancing
46	Giraffes paint the town
47	Sneakers gain superpowers.
48	Ice cream truck escapes
49	Analog cameras are being scrapped
50	Penguins throw a grand party
51	Aliens launch cookbook
52	Cats debate philosophy in coffee shop
53	Eagles take over libraries
54	Laces are banned
55	War on the mountain
56	Cat eats shark
57	Library books bring snacks
58	Dolphins start podcast about ocean news
59	English-French couple wins pétanque tournament
60	Queen builds pyramid
61	Lollipops become currency
62	Cats start a protest
63	Giant marshmallow lands safely
64	Chickens take over the superhero industry
65	Satellite crashed
66	The weather is going crazy
67	Aliens smoke cloud of magic
68	Germans make intricate lace doilies
69	Giant hamster runs for city council.
70	Balloons start talking back
71	Ruin rebuilt
72	Candy corn found in caves
73	Shop stops selling
74	Cows stop giving milk
75	Clouds participate in debates
76	Alien fashion show dazzles Earthlings
77	The candle smells like tobacco
78	Spaghetti rains in Italy
79	Haunted house seeks new tenants
80	Wolves throw a barbecue

## Training 10 Mar 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175  
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: f492288b  
Recall time: 15 min

81	Robot chefs bake UdeMy courses
82	3 dead in pasta eating contest
83	Knights join a modern-day wrestling league
84	Bank swindled by con man
85	Razor discovered
86	Aliens open a galactic diner
87	Bill Gates loses his fortune
88	"Burj Dubai" is being expanded
89	Wizards declare holiday
90	Tape measures steal hearts
91	Statue comes to life
92	Dancing flamingos take over ballet class
93	Worms host pop concert
94	Robot baker creates world's largest cake
95	Ducks learn synchronized swimming
96	Talking computer introduced
97	Counterfeit banknotes detected
98	Chickens open bakery shop
99	Time machine runs out
100	Worms build skyscrapers overnight
101	Intern promoted to manager
102	Dragon buys convertible car
103	Glasses made of diamond
104	Library books escape for wild adventure
105	Televisions spontaneously start cooking
106	EU in America
107	One sounds silly in the microphone
108	Time broccoli grows legs
109	Unemployment banned by constitution
110	Magical shoe store offers teleportation
111	Dinosaurs steal pizza
112	Magical spoons stir emotions
113	World's oceans dry up
114	People refuse to pay bills
115	Ninja squirrels swoop in
116	Wells run dry
117	North Korea offers coffee and pastries
118	The battle for the stone won
119	Vampires play chess at night
120	Squirrels declare independence from backyard rules

## Training 10 Mar 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175  
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: f492288b  
Recall time: 15 min

121	Wizards play golf
122	Coca Cola buys Pepsi
123	Locke is on ice
124	Turtles start a racing league
125	Korean talks without result
126	Painter paints a king
127	Pope dies the day after tomorrow
128	Mobile phone with endless battery
129	Fish break dance party
130	Flying pigs dominate local airspace
131	Turtle wins marathon race
132	The same day happens twice
133	Library is burning down
134	Socks develop consciousness, seek freedom
135	Gas station offers purple gasoline
136	Moonlight disco for hedgehogs
137	Garden master mows the grass
138	Zebra joins circus troupe
139	Dragon becomes local celebrity chef
140	3-liter car in production
141	Zombie becomes life coach
142	Talking plants organize protest against drought
143	Bloodbath in the Black Forest
144	Rain of tacos falls in Texas
145	Library books start gossiping
146	Every day ends with a cliffhanger
147	Dance teacher wins despite leg fracture
148	Butterfly lands on Mount Everest
149	Keytar battles never won
150	Construction of the toy museum
151	Talking dogs run for office
152	Pirates overtakes ship on museum
153	USA divides itself
154	Invisible paint leads to art heist
155	Sasquatch engages in yoga
156	Ledersitze gehören zur Normalausstattung
157	Students on vacation
158	Flying fish set records
159	Banana peels become currency
160	Homophobia eradicated

## Training 10 Mar 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175  
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: f492288b  
Recall time: 15 min

161	Olympians win hula hoops
162	Martians enjoy Earth music
163	Fish outsmart fishermen
164	The return of the fat years
165	First hair extension breaks
166	Aliens teach salsa dancing
167	Computers made of plastic
168	Easter Bunny missed Christmas
169	Dinner table debates politics
170	Chieftain makes peace
171	Pandemic hairloss
172	Zeppelin transports 10,000th passenger
173	Sweaters given sentience
174	Dragons battle with umbrellas.
175	One eats a ton of eggs